### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the Re-Record Assignment to remove an Assignee. previously recorded on Reel 027138 Frame 0820. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.		
CONVEYING PAR	TY DATA				
		Name Execution Date			
John B Gilbert		10/18/2011			
Donald A Brown		10/26/2011			
Brett Heidtke		10/23/2011			
Takenouchi Masaa	aki	10/27/2011			
Name: Street Address:		Xerox Corporation 45 Glover Avenue, P.O. Box 4505			
Street Address:		45 Glover Avenue, P.O. Box 4505			
City:	Norwalk				
		Ст			
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	06856-4505				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUME Property	06856-4505 BERS Total: 1 y Type	Number			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUME	06856-4505 BERS Total: 1 y Type	Number 29405063			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUME Property	06856-4505 BERS Total: 1 7 Type				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUME Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number:	06856-4505 BERS Total: 1 / Type er: CE DATA 585423 <i>fill be sent via US</i> 585-42: usa.ogo me: Patent 1 100 Clir	29405063 6059 6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUME Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence w Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	06856-4505 BERS Total: 1 y Type er: CE DATA 585423 vill be sent via US 585-423 usa.ogo me: Patent I 100 Clir Roches	29405063 6059 2 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3-4650 c.docket@xerox.com Documentation Center/Xerox Corp. hton Avenue South			

### Total Attachments: 8 source=20110211-US-DP\_Territory\_Assignee\_Correction#page1.tif source=20110211-US-DP\_Territory\_Assignee\_Correction#page2.tif source=20110211-US-DP\_Territory\_Assignee\_Correction#page3.tif source=20110211-US-DP\_Territory\_Assignee\_Correction#page4.tif source=20110211-US-DP\_Territory\_Assignee\_Correction#page5.tif source=20110211-US-DP\_Territory\_Assignee\_Correction#page6.tif source=20110211-US-DP\_Territory\_Assignee\_Correction#page7.tif source=20110211-US-DP\_Territory\_Assignee\_Correction#page7.tif

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt



# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

SUBMI SSI ON TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA		
	N	ame	Execution Date
John B Gilbert			10/18/2011
Donald A Brown			10/26/2011
Brett Heidtke			10/23/2011
Brett Heidtke Takenouchi Masaak RECEI VI NG PART			
Takenouchi Masaak RECEI VI NG PART Name:	<b>Y DATA</b> Xerox Corpora		10/23/2011
Takenouchi Masaak RECEI VI NG PART Name: Street Address:	<b>Y DATA</b> Xerox Corpora 45 Glover Ave		10/23/2011
Takenouchi Masaak RECEI VI NG PART Name: Street Address: 4 City:	<b>Y DATA</b> Xerox Corpora 45 Glover Ave Norwalk		10/23/2011
Takenouchi Masaak RECEI VI NG PART Name: Street Address: City: State/ Country:	<b>Y DATA</b> Xerox Corpora 45 Glover Ave Norwalk CT		10/23/2011
Takenouchi Masaak RECEI VI NG PART Name: Street Address: City: State/ Country:	<b>Y DATA</b> Xerox Corpora 45 Glover Ave Norwalk		10/23/2011
Takenouchi Masaak RECEI VI NG PART Name: Street Address: City: State/ Country: Postal Code:	Y DATA Xerox Corpora 45 Glover Ave Norwalk CT D6856-4505 FUJI XEROX C	nue, P.O. Box 4505	10/23/2011
Takenouchi Masaak RECEI VI NG PART Name: Street Address: City: State/ Country: Postal Code:	Y DATA Xerox Corpora 45 Glover Ave Norwalk CT D6856-4505 FUJI XEROX C	nue, P.O. Box 4505	10/23/2011
Fakenouchi Masaak         ECEI VI NG PART         Name:       2         Street Address:       2         City:       1         State/ Country:       0         Postal Code:       0         Name:       5         Street Address:       2	Y DATA Xerox Corpora 45 Glover Ave Norwalk CT D6856-4505 FUJI XEROX C	nue, P.O. Box 4505	10/23/2011
Takenouchi Masaak RECEI VI NG PART Name: 2 Street Address: 4 City: 1 State/ Country: 0 Postal Code: 0 Name: 5 Street Address: 5	Y DATA Xerox Corpora 45 Glover Ave Norwalk CT 06856-4505 FUJI XEROX C 9-7-3 AKASAK TOKYO	nue, P.O. Box 4505	10/23/2011

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=2B3PA60I7LXV-2773[10/28/2011 11:32:37 AM] REEL: 029199 FRAME: 0474

PATENT

Property Type	Number				
Application Number: 2	9405063				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:(585)423-6059Phone:585-423-4650Email:usa.ogc.docket@xerox.comCorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Correspondent Name:Patent Documentation Center/Xerox Corp.Address Line 1:100 Cinton Avenue SouthAddress Line 4:Rochester, NEW YORK 14644					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBE	R: 20110211-US-DP				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gail M. McMillan				
Signature:	/Gail M. McMillan/				
Date:	10/28/2011				
Total Attachments: 4 source=20110211-US-DP_Assignment-Territory#page1.tif source=20110211-US-DP_Assignment-Territory#page2.tif source=20110211-US-DP_Assignment-Territory#page3.tif source=20110211-US-DP_Assignment-Territory#page4.tif					
RECEI PT I NFORMATI ON					
	1737606 28/2011				

## Return to home page Start another assignment from the same template

| HOME | INDEX: SEARCH | #BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Xerox Attorney File No. 20110211-US-DP

#### XEROX/FUJI XEROX TERRITORY ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the undersigned, JOHN B. GILBERT, DONALD A. BROWN, BRETT HEIDTKE (of XEROX CORPORATION), and TAKENOUCHI MASAAKI (of FUJI XEROX COMPANY, LTD.) who have created a certain invention for which an application entitled **OFFICE PRINTER** for United States Letters Patent:

is being executed concurrently herewith,
 was first executed on
 was filed on
 as Application Number
 claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s).
 filed

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer Outside The Territory as defined herein, inclusive of the United States and Europe, to Xerox Corporation, a corporation of the State of New York having a place of business at Norwalk, in the County of Fairfield, and State of Connecticut; and In The Territory, as defined herein, inclusive of Japan, to FUJI XEROX COMPANY, LTD., a corporation having a place of business at Tokyo, Japan, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed Outside The Territory to XEROX CORPORATION; and In The Territory to FUJI XEROX COMPANY, LTD., and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that XEROX CORPORATION and FUJI XEROX COMPANY, LTD. hereinafter referred to as Assignees, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in the name of XEROX CORPORATION Outside The Territory and in the name of FUJI XEROX COMPANY, LTD. In The Territory; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, at the expense of said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi-legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignees, their successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignees, their successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention, all applications for patents and all patents on said invention in said Assignees, their successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

The undersigned state that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Xerox/Fuji Xerox Specific Territory Assignment Rev. 01/2009

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 029199 FRAME: 0476 In The Territory as used herein means Japan, the People's Republic of China, the Special Administrative Region of Hong Kong of the People's Republic of China, Taiwan, the Philippines, the Democratic People's Republic of Korea (North Korea), the Republic of Korea (South Korea), Thailand, Kampuchea (Cambodia), Laos, Vietnam, Indonesia, Singapore, Malaysia, Myanmar (Burma), Australia, New Zealand, Negara Brunei Darussalam, Republic of Fiji, Republic of Kiribati, Republic of Nauru, Papua New Guinea, Kingdom of Tonga, Republic of Vanuatu, Western Samoa, Tuvalu, Micronesia, excluding United States territories, possessions or dependencies, and other countries or areas in the South Pacific where the Parties may mutually agree to add from time to time.

Outside The Territory as used herein means all countries not In The Territory.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF WE have hereunto set OUR signatures on the dates indicated below.

John B. Gilbert Xerox Corporation

Date: \_\_\_\_

**Donald A. Brown Xerox Corporation** 

Brett Heidtke Xerox Corporation

Date:

Date: 10/23/11

Takenouchi Masaaki Fuji Xerox Company, Ltd. Date:

Xerox/Fuji Xerox Specific Territory Assignment Rev. 01/2009

Page 2

In The Territory as used herein means Japan, the People's Republic of China, the Special Administrative Region of Hong Kong of the People's Republic of China, Taiwan, the Philippines, the Democratic People's Republic of Korea (North Korea), the Republic of Korea (South Korea), Thailand, Kampuchea (Cambodia), Laos, Vietnam, Indonesia, Singapore, Malaysia, Myanmar (Burma), Australia, New Zealand, Negara Brunei Darussalam, Republic of Fiji, Republic of Kiribati, Republic of Nauru, Papua New Guinea, Kingdom of Tonga, Republic of Vanuatu, Western Samoa, Tuvalu, Micronesia, excluding United States territories, possessions or dependencies, and other countries or areas in the South Pacific where the Parties may mutually agree to add from time to time.

Outside The Territory as used herein means all countries not In The Territory.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF WE have hereunto set OUR signatures on the dates indicated below.

John B. Gilbert Xerox Corporation

Donald A. Brown Xerox Corporation

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: OCTOBER 26, 201/

Brett Heidtke Xerox Corporation

Takenouchi Masaaki Fuji Xerox Company, Ltd. Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_

Xerox/Fuji Xerox Specific Territory Assignment Rev. 01/2009

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 029199 FRAME: 0478 In The Territory as used herein means Japan, the People's Republic of China, the Special Administrative Region of Hong Kong of the People's Republic of China, Taiwan, the Philippines, the Democratic People's Republic of Korea (North Korea), the Republic of Korea (South Korea), Thailand, Kampuchea (Cambodia), Laos, Vietnam, Indonesia, Singapore, Malaysia, Myanmar (Burma), Australia, New Zealand, Negara Brunei Darussalam, Republic of Fiji, Republic of Kiribati, Republic of Nauru, Papua New Guinea, Kingdom of Tonga, Republic of Vanuatu, Western Samoa, Tuvalu, Micronesia, excluding United States territories, possessions or dependencies, and other countries or areas in the South Pacific where the Parties may mutually agree to add from time to time.

Outside The Territory as used herein means all countries not In The Territory.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF WE have hereunto set OUR signatures on the dates indicated below.

John B. Gilbert Xerox Corporation Date:

Donald A. Brown Xerox Corporation Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Brett Heidtke Xerox Corporation

Jakenouchi

Takenouchi Masaaki Fuji Xerox Company, Ltd.

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: 27. Oct. 2011

Xerox/Fuji Xerox Specific Territory Assignment Rev. 01/2009

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 029199 FRAME: 0479

**RECORDED: 10/26/2012**